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Product Code: 004061240

Product Name: ANNATTO OIL SOLUBLE

Company Name: Sensient Colors LLC

2515 N. Jefferson Avenue

63106 St. Louis, MO (USA)

Phone: 1 800-325-8110

General Information

This product is made from raw materials that comply with applicable regulations and is manufactured, packaged, and stored consistent with
current Good Manufacturing Practices and current industry practices. All information presented herein is in accordance with the regulations of
the country of manufacture.

Ingredient List

Soy Bean Oil, Annatto Extract

Allergen Properties

US Allergen List

US Allergen Name Status Notes

Milk and Milk Products Not Present

Egg and Egg Products Not Present

Fish - Anchovy Not Present

Fish - Bonito Not Present

Fish - Cod Not Present

Fish - Menhaden Not Present

Fish - Salmon Not Present

Fish - Tuna Not Present

Crustacean shellfish - Crab Not Present

Crustacean shellfish - Lobster Not Present

Crustacean shellfish - Shrimp Not Present

Tree Nuts - Almond Not Present

Tree Nuts - Brazil nut Not Present

Tree Nuts - Cashew Not Present

Tree Nuts - Chestnut Not Present

Tree Nuts - Coconut Not Present

Tree Nuts - Ginko nut Not Present

Tree Nuts - Hazelnut Not Present

Tree Nuts - Lichee nut Not Present

Tree Nuts - Macadamia Not Present

Tree Nuts - Pecan Not Present

Tree Nuts - Pistachio Not Present

Tree Nuts - Walnut Not Present

Wheat Not Present

Peanuts and Peanut Products Not Present

Soybeans and Soybean Products Not Present
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Sesame and Sesame Products Not Present

US Sensitizers List

US Sensitizers Name Status Notes

Aspartame Not Present

Celery Not Present

Corn and Corn Products Not Present

Carmine / Cochineal Extract Not Present

FD&C Yellow #5 Not Present

Barley from the brewing process Not Present

Gluten (Barley) Not Present

Gluten (Oats) Not Present

Gluten (Rye) Not Present

Gluten (Wheat) Not Present

MSG Not Present

Naturally occurring Glutamic Acid Not Present

Mustard and Mustard Products Not Present

RBD Oils (Coconut) Not Present

RBD Oils (Canola) Not Present

RBD Oils (Cottonseed) Not Present

RBD Oils (Palm) Present

RBD Oils (Rice Bran) Not Present

RBD Oils (Safflower) Not Present

RBD Oils (Soy) Present

RBD Oils (Sunflower) Not Present

RBD Oils (Vegetable) Not Present

Sulfites Not Present

Nutritional - Average Nutritional Values per 100g

Nutrient Value

Nutrient Qty UM

Energy 757.1 kcal

Fat 79.5 g

   of which

   -mono-unsaturated 20.86 g

   -polyunsaturated 45.6 g

   -saturated 11.8 g

Trans fatty acids 1.18 g

Cholesterol 0.0 mg

Sodium 0.0 mg

Carbohydrate 17.5 g

   of which

   -sugars 0.00 g

   -polyols 17.49 g

      of which

      -Added Sugar 0.00 g

Fibre, Total Dietary 0.0 g

Protein 0.0 g

Potassium 0.0 mg

Vitamin D (Calciferol) 0.00 µg

VITAMIN A - RAE 0.00 µg

Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid) 0.00 mg

Calcium 0.00 mg

Iron 0.00 mg

Ash 0.00 g

Moisture 0.04 g

Religious Status

Kosher:

This product is Kosher suitable and has a status of KOK - Certification is provided by KofK.. Contact Sensient for a Rabbinical Certificate,
subject to availability.
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This product is Kosher suitable and has a status of KOK - Certification is provided by KofK.. Contact Sensient for a Rabbinical Certificate,
subject to availability.

Halal:

This product is Halal suitable. Contact Sensient for a Halal Certificate, subject to availability.

MUI:

MUI status of this product is not determined.

Dietary Status

This product is suitable for Vegan.

GMO Status

This product is derived from genetically modified source.

Bio Engineer Status

This product contains one or more ingredients from a potentially bioengineered source. However, the product does not contain proteins from
a bioengineered organism nor bioengineered DNA.

Organic Status

This product is not Organic.

Regulatory Compliance

Regulatory Compliance

Code Description Comment

21CFR US Code of Federal Regulations, Title 21 - US FDA 21CFR Parts 70 to 82

Country of Origin

Country of origin for the product: United States

Shelf Life, Temperature, Storage Condition

Shelf Life

Shelf life Temperature Condition

180 days 60°F - 80°F In air-tight containers in a cool,
dark place protected from light / oxidation.

Packaging Configuration

Packaging Configuration

Net Weight UoM Packaging

40.000000 lbs Pail with Spout Lid

Disclaimer

This specification, which is computer generated & does not carry a signature, is correct at the time of issue but may be subject to alteration.

The information on this specification, which remains the property of Sensient Technologies, is to the best of their knowledge and it should not
be construed as a warranty.

Users should conduct their own tests to determine the suitability of this product/ data for their purposes.

Technical information and proposed formulations, including any production procedures, are believed to be correct. While the materials
supplied by our organization are legally compliant in the countries of manufacture and delivery, we do not warrant or guarantee their legality
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supplied by our organization are legally compliant in the countries of manufacture and delivery, we do not warrant or guarantee their legality
in the ultimate country of use and highly recommend the user confers with local authorities or us before use.
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